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                  Office of the Superintendent
 Industrial Training Institute                      
                             Kulgam
                               Contact No. 08803001956.Mob:-8491837832.  E-mail ID: ITIKULGAM@rediff.com
Subject:-Provisional select list of Training for 06 months courses for the session march- august 
   2015 in respect of ITI Kulgam
The List of Candidates Who have been provisionally selected purely on the basis of matriculation certificate in various Trades for undergoing Training in ITI Kulgam for the session March 2015 to august 2015. The Selected Candidates are advised to submit following original certificates with requisite admission fee to the Office of the undersigned within 07 days after publication of this notice on daily newspaper..
1. Marks certificate of the qualifying Examination
2. Date of Birth certificate
3. Permanent Resident certificate
4. Discharge certificate from the Institution last attended.
The selected candidates who will not complete their formalities within the stipulated time, be treated as cancelled and the candidates among the waiting list will be admission against the vacant seats 
Data Entry Operator (self-finance)
	S.No
	Name
	Parentage
	Residence
	Qual
	marks Obt  out 500
	%age
	DOB

	1
	Adil Yousuf Sheikh
	Mohd Yousuf Sheikh
	Bumbrath
	Matric
	409
	81.80
	28/9/1997

	2
	Manzoor Ahmad Parray
	Mushtaq Ahmad Parray
	Chansar
	Matric
	390
	78.00
	4/6/1999

	3
	Idrees Ahmad Bhat
	Mohd Jabar Bhat
	Tazipora 
	Matric
	386
	77.20
	1/3/1991

	4
	Aasif Ahmad Parray
	Muzaffer Ahmad Parray
	Chansar
	Matric
	377
	75.40
	13/6/1999

	5
	Assif Habib
	Habib Ullah Dar
	Arreh
	Matric
	369
	73.80
	16/10/1991

	6
	Rayees Ahmad Bhat
	Bashir Ahmad Bhat
	Tarigam
	Matric
	361
	72.20
	17/10/1987

	7
	Aamir Amin Bhat
	Mohd Amin Bhat
	Amnoo
	Matric
	356
	71.20
	5/8/1991

	8
	Ajaz Ahmad Lone
	Mohd Yousuf Lone
	Ashtal
	Matric
	347
	69.40
	8/9/1991

	9
	Suriya Ali
	Ali Mohd Sheikh
	Hajan
	matric
	347
	69.40
	15/1/1994

	10
	Zahid Ahmad Bhat
	Abdul Rashid Bhat
	Desar
	Matric
	346
	69.20
	17/9/1995

	11
	Shahnawaz Ahmad Shah
	Abdul Samad Shah
	Amnoo
	Matric
	322
	64.40
	27/9/1992

	12
	Rayees Ahmad Sheikh
	Mohd Shareef Sheikh
	Seganpora
	matric
	315
	63.00
	05/06/1992

	13
	Zubair Ahmad Itoo
	Mohammad Yousuf Itoo
	Kulpora
	Matric
	303
	60.60
	11/8/1991

	14
	Shahi Dul Salam Koul
	Abdul Salam Koul
	Kulpora
	Matric
	300
	60.00
	2/8/1991

	15
	Mohd Arif Shah
	Mohammad Yousuf Shah
	Chowgam
	Matric
	291
	58.20
	18/6/1997

	16
	Gowhar Ahmad Bhat
	Gh nabi Bhat
	Paniwoh
	Matric
	290
	58.00
	18/7/1989

	17
	Muzzamil Farooq
	Farooq Ahmad Thoker
	Jadipora
	Matric
	290
	58.00
	2/9/1991

	18
	Ummer Manzoor
	Manzoor Ahmad Ganie
	Khargund
	Matric
	286
	57.20
	12/4/1997

	19
	Raja Mehraj Yaqoob
	Mohammad Yaqoob Dar
	Jadipora
	Matric
	286
	57.20
	1/9/1996

	20
	Mohd Imran Bhat
	Abdul Gani Bhat
	Laisoo
	Matric
	284
	56.80
	7/9/1992

	21
	Rifet Yousf
	Mohammed Yousf Mir
	Chnend
	Matric
	282
	56.40
	21/10/1989

	22
	Ummer Farooq Sheikh
	Farooq Ahmad Sheikh
	H.C Gam
	Matric
	270
	54.00
	16/2/1992

	23
	Mohammad Aakib Dar
	Gulam Nabi Dar
	Kulpora
	Matric
	267
	53.40
	4/8/1990

	24
	Gowhar Yousuf Lone
	Mohd Yousuf Lone
	Alamganj
	matric
	259
	51.80
	1/1/1989

	25
	Ishfaq Ahmad She
	Gh Nabi She
	Jadipora
	Matric
	258
	51.60
	16/3/1996

	26
	Irshad Ahmad Dar
	Mohd Amin Dar
	Chancer
	Matric
	256
	51.20
	18/10/1989

	27
	Rabiya
	Imtiyaz Ahmad Mir
	Bugam
	Matric
	254
	50.80
	2/4/1997

	28
	Imran Yaseen
	Mohammad Yaseen Shah
	Chansar
	Matric
	253
	50.60
	9/9/1993

	29
	Rohee Jan 
	Gh Ahmad Bhat
	Kharbraidi
	Matric
	253
	50.60
	10/2/1987

	30
	Aakash Ayoub
	Mohammad Ayoub Rather
	Chansar
	Matric
	253
	50.60
	4/6/1998

	31
	Heema Fayaz Padder
	Fayaz Ahmad Padder
	Gopalpora
	Matric
	249
	49.80
	11/4/1996

	32
	Irfan Jamail
	Mohd Jamal Naikoo
	 Lammer
	Matric
	247
	49.4
	1/1/1994

	33
	Shabir Ahmad Mir
	Mubarak Ahmad Mir
	Okey
	Matric
	246
	49.20
	18/10/1997

	34
	Aadil Bashir Dar
	Bashir Ahmad Dar
	Brazloo
	Matric
	238
	47.60
	25/11/1991

	35
	Liaqat Ahmad Ahanger
	Gulzar Ahmad Ahanger
	Hs Bugh
	Matric
	235
	47.00
	31/12/1990

	36
	Faheem Ahmad Shah
	Shakoor Ahmad Shah
	Adipora
	Matric
	235
	47.00
	15/8/1992

	37
	Ishrat Rehman 
	Ab Rehman Tantray
	Kakran
	Matric
	235
	47.00
	11/2/1996

	38
	Shabir Ahmad Bhat
	Mohd Ramzan Bhat
	Qaimoh
	matric
	232
	46.40
	11/2/1990

	39
	Zahida Khaliq
	Ab Khaliq Hajam
	Chandian
	Matric
	228
	45.60
	13/4/1987

	40
	Rouhie Rashid
	Ab Rashid Thoker
	Sopat
	Matric
	228
	45.60
	25/11/1991

	41
	Bisma Yousuf
	Mohd Yousuf Bhat
	Tengbal
	Matric
	227
	45.4
	02/03/1994

	42
	Sayima Nazir
	Nazir Ahmad Ganie
	Sehpora
	Matric
	222
	44.40
	3/11/1996

	43
	Summy Jan
	Gh Hassan Ganie
	Sehpora
	Matric
	221
	44.20
	4/3/1996

	44
	Abdul Waheed Ahanger
	Ab Salam Ahanger
	Damhal
	Matric
	219
	43.80
	4/11/1990

	45
	Aadil Manzoor
	Manzoor Ahmad Ganie
	Kharagund
	Matric
	218
	43.60
	26/3/1994

	46
	Javid Ahmad Bhat
	Gul Mohammad Bhat
	Paniwoh
	Matric
	215
	43.00
	16/2/1991

	47
	Mohammad Asif Rather
	Gull Mohammad Rather
	Malipora
	matric
	215
	43.00
	7/3/1993

	48
	Showkat Ahmad Ganie
	Gh Hassan Ganie
	Sehpora
	Matric
	214
	42.80
	30/10/1993

	49
	Muzamil Hussain Shah
	Manzoor Ahmad Shah
	Nandi Marg
	Matric
	214
	42.80
	21/4/1991

	50
	Aaiya jan
	Mohd Yaqoob Lone
	Bugam
	Matric
	213
	42.60
	21/03/19

	51
	Raja Ummer Farooq
	Farooq Ahmad Bhat
	Aminoo
	Matric
	211
	42.20
	14/8/1995

	52
	Shuby Yasin
	Mohd Yasin Bhat
	Devsar
	Matric
	211
	42.20
	7/6/1990


Waiting
	1
	Gowhar Mashooq
	Mashooq Ahmad Ahander
	Kulgam
	Matric
	209
	41.80
	4/3/1989

	2
	Shaziyah Yousuf
	Mohd Yousuf Ganie
	Arreh
	Matric
	209
	41.80
	2/1/1988

	3
	Mudasir Yousuf pala
	Mohd Yousuf pala
	Allora
	matric
	209
	41.80
	5/1/1990

	4
	Azmat Maqbool
	Mohd Maqbool Mala
	Litter Shister
	Matric
	207
	41.40
	10/10/1987

	5
	Abid Mohiuddin
	Gh Mohiuddin Bhat
	Jadipora
	Matric
	206
	41.20
	5/6/1993

	6
	Bilkees Showkat
	Showkat Ahmad Shah
	Ahmadabad
	Matric
	206
	41.20
	8/3/1990

	7
	Mohd Arshid Dar
	Gh Nabi Dar
	Adigam
	Matric
	205
	41.00
	1/2/1990

	8
	Jahangeer Ahmad Bhat
	Mohd Yousuf Bhat
	Bhan
	Matric
	203
	40.60
	1/2/1993

	9
	Zahida Yaqoob
	Mohd Yaqoob Tantray
	Sangus
	Matric
	202
	40.40
	3/1/1992

	10
	Rouf Ahmad Rather
	Fayaz ahmad Rather
	kachowhallan
	matric
	215
	40.00
	154/1991

	11
	Masroor Ahmad Wani
	Gh Mohi Ud Din Wani
	Daderkote
	Matric
	196
	39.20
	15/04/1994

	12
	Towfeeqa Bashir
	Bashir Ahmad Dar
	Arreh
	Matric
	191
	38.20
	12/1/1988

	13
	Samiya Nabi
	Gh Nabi Nanwaie
	Kulgam
	Matric
	190
	38.00
	30/8/1988

	14
	Umer Ayoub Bhat
	Mohd Ayoub Bhat
	Laisoo
	Matric
	189
	37.80
	1/4/1990

	15
	Adil Ahmad Parry
	Javeed Ahmad Parry
	Pahaloo
	Matric
	188
	37.60
	1/12/1992

	16
	Hilal Ahmad Parry
	Ab Hamid Parry
	Chanser
	Matric
	188
	37.60
	1/10/1994

	17
	Tariq Ahmad Khan
	Mohd Yousuf Khan
	Gudder
	Matric
	185
	37.00
	12/4/1986

	18
	Fiddha Hussain Shah
	Mohammad Abdullah Shah
	Churat
	Matric
	185
	37.00
	10/7/1996

	19
	Shabir Ahmad Malik
	Abdul Rehman Malik
	Lagowpora
	Matric
	185
	37.00
	9/9/1991

	20
	Irshad Ahmad Shah
	Mohd Ahsan Shah
	Adapora
	Matric
	185
	37.00
	18/8/1984

	21
	Javid Ahmad Bhat
	Gull Mohd Bhat
	Laisoo
	Matric
	185
	37.00
	1/1/1987

	22
	Shakeel Ahmad Mir
	Abdul Rahman Mir
	Amnoo
	Matric
	185
	37.00
	2/9/1993

	23
	Imttiyaz Ahmad Bhat
	Mohamad Ramzan Bhat
	Paniwoh
	Matric
	183
	36.60
	26/3/1991

	24
	Mudasir Yousuf
	Mohd Yousuf Lone
	Ladgoo
	Matric
	183
	36.60
	3/11/1989

	25
	Ajaz Ahmad Bhat
	Mohd Ramzan Bhat
	Paniwoh
	Matric
	181
	36.20
	29/4/1982

	26
	Ishrat Ayoub
	Mohd Ayoub Thoker
	Jadipora
	Matric
	181
	36.20
	5/5/1992

	27
	Afrooza Ayoub
	Mohd Ayoub Bhat
	Laisoo
	Matric
	174
	34.80
	8/3/1992

	28
	Aaitullah Thoker
	Mohd Jabbar Thoker
	Kahrite
	Matric
	169
	33.80
	1/7/1979


Network Technician   (self-fanance)
	S.No
	Name
	Parentage
	Residence
	Qual
	marks Obt  out 500
	%age
	DOB

	1
	Sameer Manzoor
	Manzoor Ahmad Sheikh
	H.C Gam
	Matric
	393
	78.60
	12/12/1991

	2
	Sheikh Nayeem Ul Haq
	Sheikh Masood Ahmad
	Tarigam
	Matric
	375
	75.00
	5/9/1992

	3
	Mohammad Asif Bhat
	Ghulam Muhammad Bhat
	Okey
	Matric
	371
	74.20
	18/10/1997

	4
	Rayees Ahmad Sheikh
	Abdul Rahman Sheikh
	Qaimoh
	matric
	361
	72.2
	24/12/1992

	5
	Aasif Hussain Wani
	Mohammad Yaqoob Wani
	Chowgam
	Matric
	358
	71.60
	18/5/1996

	6
	Gazie Shaban Shan
	Mohd Shaban Shan
	Kelam
	Matric
	350
	70.00
	15/2/1992

	7
	Zahid Reyaz Bhat
	Reyaz Ahmad Bhat
	Okey
	Matric
	327
	65.40
	20/8/1995

	8
	Aamir Nazir Mallah
	Nazir Ahmad Mallah
	Arreh
	Matric
	327
	65.40
	10/5/1995

	9
	Masrat Ahmad Bhat
	Abdul Rahman bhat
	Qaimoh
	matric
	325
	65.00
	14/12/1992

	10
	Mudasir Salam
	Ab Salam Mir
	Qaimoh
	Matric
	305
	61.00
	25/12/1992

	11
	Rameez Ahmad Pala
	Ab Hamid Pala
	Nowpora
	Matric
	304
	60.80
	15/11/1990

	12
	Suhail Sajad
	Sajad Hussain Malik
	Bugam
	Matric
	302
	60.40
	1/5/1996

	13
	Nawaz Ahmad Dar
	Mohammad Yousuf Dar
	Hanjan
	Matric
	293
	58.60
	1/5/1995

	14
	Muzamil Farooq
	Farooq Ahmad Thoker
	Jadipora
	Matric
	290
	58.00
	2/9/1991

	15
	Ummer Farooq Sheikh
	Farooq Ahmad Sheikh
	H.C Gam
	Matric
	270
	54.00
	16/2/1992

	16
	Amir Hussain Bhat
	Ab Hamid Bhat
	Okey
	Matric
	263
	52.60
	11/12/1996

	17
	Mohd Younis Ganie
	Ab Majeed Ganie
	Kantchawa
	Matric
	253
	50.60
	3/3/1994

	18
	Uzimah Bilal
	Bilal ahmad Bhat
	Katrosoo
	Matric
	232
	46.40
	19/04/1995

	19
	Mubaashir Ahmad Malla
	Gh Hassan Malla
	Tarigam
	Matric
	232
	46.40
	25/6/1997

	20
	Towseef Ahmad Shah
	Bashir Ahmad Shah
	Behibagh
	Matric
	229
	45.80
	17/2/1992

	21
	Aarif Hussain Thoker
	Mohd Akbar Thoker
	Tarigam
	Matric
	227
	45.40
	1/3/1985

	22
	Shabir Ahmad Mir
	Ab Rashid Mir
	Churat
	Matric
	227
	45.40
	4/3/1988

	23
	Mudasir Ahmad Pala
	Ab Gani Pala
	Behi Bagh
	Matric
	226
	45.20
	2/4/1991

	24
	Aadil Hussain Najar
	Mohd Maqbool Najar
	Ponipora
	Matric
	225
	45.00
	2/4/1994

	25
	Bilal Ahmad Lone
	Bashir Ahmad Lone
	Gonowsirgam
	Matric
	223
	44.60
	18/11/1991

	26
	Sajad Ahmad Bhat
	Mohd Ramzan Bhat
	Parrtabpora
	Matric
	223
	44.60
	15/1/1995

	27
	Ishrat Mushtaq
	Mushtaq Ahmad Naik
	Kulgam
	Matric
	223
	44.60
	25/2/1996

	28
	Aamir Bashir 
	Bashir Ahmad Malik
	Bugam
	Matric
	220
	44.00
	14/11/1996

	29
	Javid Ahmad Shah
	Mushtaq Ahmad Shah
	Behibagh
	Matric
	216
	43.20
	5/4/1991

	30
	Showkat Ahmad Bhat
	Mohd Ramzan Bhat
	Parrtabpora
	Matric
	215
	43.00
	5/5/1997

	31
	Aaqib Manzoor Pala
	Manzoor Ahmad Pala
	Sonigam
	Matric
	214
	42.80
	7/7/1996

	32
	Riyaz Ahmad Ganie
	Gh Nabi Ganie
	Sehpora
	Matric
	211
	42.20
	20/03/1991

	33
	Iliyas Ahmad Wani
	Abdul Gaffar Wani
	Barzloo
	Matric
	210
	42.00
	15/2/1988

	34
	Hilal Ahmad Koka
	Lassi Mohammad Koka
	Bugam
	Matric
	207
	41.40
	3/4/1989

	35
	Sameer Ahmad Bhat
	Bashir Ahmad Bhat
	Okey
	Matric
	198
	39.60
	15/5/1992

	36
	Mohammad Younis dar
	Gulam nabi dar
	Brazloo
	matric
	191
	38.2
	10/11/1988

	37
	Shabir Ahmad Rather
	Mohd Yousuf Rather
	Churat
	Matric
	191
	38.20
	15/3/1988

	38
	Sartaj Habeeb Shah
	Habeeb  Ullah Shah
	Behi Bagh
	Matric
	189
	37.80
	4/12/1990

	39
	Aabid Hussain Dar
	Gh Hassan Dar
	Liroow
	Matric
	184
	36.80
	1/1/1990

	40
	Princy Gowhar
	Bashir Ahmad Reshi
	Kharote
	matric
	184
	36.80
	10/5/1986

	41
	Zahoor Ahmad Ganie
	Hamidullah Ganie
	Kantchawa
	Matric
	184
	36.80
	1/4/1987

	42
	Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat
	Bashir Ahmad Bhat
	Wanpora
	Matric
	182
	36.40
	30/3/1991


Waiting 
	1
	Aadil Hussain Bhat
	Mohd Yaqoob Bhat
	Okey
	Matric
	175
	35.00
	1/3/1995

	2
	Aadil Ahmad Itoo
	Mohd Maqbool Itoo
	Nursing Pora
	Matric
	170
	34.00
	15/3/1994



Event Management Assistant (free seats) 
	S.No
	Name
	Parentage
	Residence
	Qual
	marks Obt  out 500
	%age
	DOB

	1
	Sumaya Assad
	Assadullah Itoo
	Mohd Pora
	Matric
	410
	82.00
	08/02/1996

	2
	Najma
	Ab Majeed Wani
	H.C Gam
	Matric
	407
	81.40
	15/2/1996

	3
	Humaira Bashir
	Bashir ahmad Lone
	H.C.gam
	Matric
	390
	78.00
	07/10/1994

	4
	Rehana Akhter
	Ab Rashid Bhagat
	Khanjikulla
	Matric
	376
	75.20
	1/7/1996

	5
	Saimah Jan
	Gh Hassan Mir
	Khanjikulla
	Matric
	372
	74.40
	13/2/1996

	6
	Saima fayaz
	Fayaz ahmad raina
	Hadigam
	matric
	360
	72.00
	6/10/1995

	7
	Salika Rahman
	Ab Rahman Rather
	Ashmuji
	Matric
	340
	68.00
	5/5/1995

	8
	Humirah Mushtaq
	Mushtaq Ahmad Sofi
	Yaripora
	Matric
	283
	56.60
	12/1/1996

	9
	Alima Jan
	Mohd Shaban She
	Sehpora
	Matric
	280
	56.00
	23/6/1996

	10
	Suraiya Farooq 
	Farooq Ahmad Mir
	Khanjikulla
	Matric
	280
	56.00
	13/3/1996

	11
	Nighat jan
	Mohmmad Yousuf Bhat
	Kuchowallan
	matric
	257
	51.40
	10/09/1995

	12
	Firdosa Maqbool
	Mohd Maqbool Raina
	Arreh
	Matric
	231
	46.20
	10/4/1985

	13
	Saima Abdullah
	Mohd Abdullah Khanday
	H.C Gam
	Matric
	229
	45.80
	6/2/1992

	14
	Nahida Farooq 
	Farooq Ahma Wani
	Chowalgam
	Matric
	223
	44.60
	12/2/1991

	15
	Shameema Akhter
	Bashir Ahmad Bhat
	Okey
	Matric
	222
	44.40
	2/3/1988


Waiting 
	1
	Firdosa Akhter
	Ghulam Mohi-Ud-Din Bhat
	Laroo
	Matric
	220
	44.00
	6/3/1994

	2
	Muneeba Yaqoob
	Mohd Yaqoob Wani
	Chowgam
	Matric
	207
	41.40
	25/2/1990

	3
	Nahida Hameed
	Abdul Hameed Naik
	Laroo
	Matric
	200
	40.00
	5/3/1993

	4
	Rohi Jan
	Mohd Yaseen Bhat
	Tarigam
	Matric
	190
	38.00
	5/3/1991


Event management Assistant   (payment) 
	S.No
	Name
	Parentage
	Residence
	Qual
	marks Obt 
	%age
	DOB

	1
	Shazia Nazir
	Nazir Ahmad Padder
	Okey
	Matric
	206
	41.20
	1/3/1987

	2
	Shazia Nazir
	Nazir Ahmad Malik
	Badroo
	Matric
	203
	40.60
	1/11/1988

	3
	Aashum Mushtaq
	Mushtaq Ahmad Wani
	Daderkote
	Matric
	193
	38.60
	20/4/1988

	4
	Gowsia Akhter
	Gh Mohd Lone
	Munad
	Matric
	192
	38.40
	1/1/1992

	5
	Ruqiya Jan
	Gh Hassan Sofi
	Chandian Pajan
	Matric
	188
	37.60
	15/2/1990


Waiting
	1
	Rayeesa Jan
	Hamiduullah Wani
	Daderkote
	Matric
	187
	37.40
	15/3/1988

	2
	Shazia Akhter
	Abdul Hamid Bhat
	Kachowallan
	matric
	181
	36.20
	28-02-1991


Driver Cum Mechanic (self-fanance)
	S.No
	Name
	Parentage
	Residence
	Qual
	marks Obt  out 500
	%age
	DOB

	1
	Shabir Ahmad Mir
	Ab Rashid Mir
	Churat
	Matric
	227
	45.40
	4/3/1988

	2
	Mohammad Asif Rather
	Gull Mohammad Rather
	Malipora
	Matric
	215
	43.00
	7/3/1993

	3
	Mohd Younis Sheikh
	Bashir Ahmad Sheikh

	Kanchowa
	Matric
	204
	40.80
	15/5/1991

	4
	Mubarak Ahmad Dar
	Gh Ahmad Dar
	Kalipora
	Matric
	195
	39.00
	8/2/1985

	5
	Shabir Ahmad Rather
	Mohd Yousuf Rather
	Churat
	Matric
	191
	38.20
	15/3/1988

	6
	Zubair Ahmad Bhat
	Ab Salam Bhat
	Srandoo
	Matric
	180
	36.00
	28-10-1995



No:-ITI/Kul/Trgs/1854-57									
[bookmark: _GoBack] Dated: -07-03-2015							                              SD
										  Superintendent
     ITI Kulgam
Copy for information submitted to:-
1. Director Technical Education J & K Jammu for Information.
2. Deputy Director Technical Education Srinagar Kashmir for Information.
3.  Deputy Director Information   with the request that the notice may got publish in daily Newspapers especially in Greater Kashmir or Uzma.  
4. Chairman IMC ITI Kulgam for Information.
5. Office record File.
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